
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2014 Summer Slalom Series

August 10, 2014

Car Times Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Run 9 Pen Run 10 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 N 112 Adam W UWO WFR14 FSAE 46.911    246.336 200 44.932    43.784    43.784 0.989 43.302 100.00

2 N 212 Geof H UWO WFR14 FSAE 249.711 200 46.39    43.795    245.74 200 43.795 0.989 43.313 99.97

3 27 Kevin K ACURA RSX-S STF 59.578 2 56.203    60.17 2 56.764    59.247 2 57.318 2 56.846 2 63.434 4 54.986    56.325 2 54.986 0.801 44.044 98.32

4 111 Curt B HONDA S2000 STR 52.968    55.452 2 55.373 4 53.518 2 55.059 4 55.671 4 53.743 2 55.393 4 54.45 2 54.698 2 52.968 0.838 44.387 97.56
5 6 Mike P Mazda MX6 STC 56.616    54.675    54.229    57.778 4 58.538 4 60.868 6 54.511    55.592 2 56.011 2 251.405 200 54.229 0.824 44.685 96.91

6 121 Reg F Acura RSX HS 259.974 200 57.32    58.042 2 56.661    58.44 2 57.984 2 56.077    61.159 6 56.509    60.169 4 56.077 0.797 44.693 96.89

7 249 Doug E HONDA CIVIC SiR HSR 59.438    59.383 2 59.293 2 56.999    59.225 2 55.604    61.931 6 56.239    57.09 2 56.29    55.604 0.804 44.706 96.86

8 350 Dave M HONDA CRX SMF 55.76    56.198 2 55.226    55.08    54.446    55.012    54.927    54.284    54.19    52.971    52.971 0.851 45.078 96.06

9 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 STR 70.844 2 55.924    57.719 2 54.072    57.393 4 57.465 2 53.965    55.546 2 63.774 2 65.41 2 53.965 0.838 45.223 95.75

10 236 Eric P Mazda RX7 CSP 56.686    57.716 2 256.754 200 63.195    56.384 2 54.269    53.212    261.564 204 54.848 2 55.208 2 53.212 0.861 45.816 94.51
11 N 405 Jonathan P MAZDA MIATA ESR 58.77    57.772 2 65.798 2 58.833 2 67.98    67.603 8 55.775    58.848 2 60.11 2 55.526    55.526 0.828 45.976 94.19

12 38 Derek C Mazda Miata ES 61.834 2 58.729    58.626    57.819    59.872 2 60.654 4 56.889    57.238    252.817 200 58.112    56.889 0.814 46.308 93.51

13 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 56.796    53.707    263.696 200 56.71 2 56.274 2 58.459 6 57.99 4 53.628    53.808    67.823 2 53.628 0.870 46.656 92.81

14 N 125 Gowyn W SUBARU WRX DS 69.196    63.897    66.38 4 64.488 4 63.13    265.323 200 61.74    61.517    60.949    57.541    57.541 0.815 46.896 92.34

15 N 12 Nathan L UWO WFR14 FSAE 261.147 200 51.852    47.966    47.656    47.656 0.989 47.132 91.88

16 124 Matt M FIAT SPIDER CSP 58.06    259.415 200 61.13 2 58.259 2 275.999 200 56.621    56.112    59.905 4 57.231 2 56.626    56.112 0.861 48.312 89.63
17 N 8 Paul P MAZDA MIATA ESR 70.657    62.402 2 64.224 2 61.028 2 64.642 6 72.028 2 63.835 4 63.441    59.985 2 58.747    58.747 0.828 48.643 89.02

18 77 Bob H FORD MUSTANG STX 67.295 2 63.942 4 66.051 6 63.305 4 66.426 6 64.331 6 64.114 4 63.075 2 63.474 4 61.85 2 61.850 0.827 51.150 84.66

19 N 220 Roman G ACURA TL STC 70.051    70.362    72.765    69.821    67.376    69.001    66.925    65.281    69.307 4 65.772    65.281 0.824 53.792 80.50

20 N 127 Matt C UWO WFR14 FSAE 60.934    274.987 202 61.019    60.934 0.989 60.264 71.85

Fastest time of the day was 43.784 by Adam W

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer : Darcy W.

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 112 Adam W UWO WFR14 43.784

2 212 Geof H UWO WFR14 43.795

3 12 Nathan L UWO WFR14 47.656

4 111 Curt B HONDA S2000 52.968

5 350 Dave M HONDA CRX 52.971

6 236 Eric P Mazda RX7 53.212

7 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 53.628

8 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 53.965

9 6 Mike P Mazda MX6 54.229

10 27 Kevin K ACURA RSX-S 54.986

11 405 Jonathan P MAZDA MIATA 55.526

12 249 Doug E HONDA CIVIC SiR 55.604

13 121 Reg F Acura RSX 56.077

14 124 Matt M FIAT SPIDER 56.112

15 38 Derek C Mazda Miata 56.889

16 125 Gowyn W SUBARU WRX 57.541

17 8 Paul P MAZDA MIATA 58.747

18 127 Matt C UWO WFR14 60.934

19 77 Bob H FORD MUSTANG 61.85

20 220 Roman G ACURA TL 65.281


